Cover Letter for Application for Aggregator in New Hampshire

Puc 2006.02 for Initial Registration of Aggregators

Per Puc 2003.04 (a) & (b) I am in compliance by not enrolling any customers to date in the state of New Hampshire. Per Puc 2003.04 (c)

Enclosed is the initial filing fee of \$250

Moses Spitz

2124332083 ext 101

Trianglenergy LLC

To whom this may concern:

For last 5 years Trianglenergy LLC has assisted many commercial energy users and managed their utility expenses. Customers which are assisted nationwide include Center for care, Concord Healthcare group. Annual utility spend for current customers exceeds \$100 million. Key deregulated electric markets we conduct business in are New York & New Jersey, I am looking to acquire a broker's license and work as an agent in New Hampshire. I have received a license in New Jersey, and pending licenses in Maryland and Pennsylvania. Please note our primary business model is that of an energy broker for businesses and will not take title of any commodities.

(a) The registration application required by Puc 2003.04(a) and Puc 2003.05(b) shall include the following:

(1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in this state;

Moses Spitz/Owner

Legal name -Trianglenergy LLC

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, e-mail address and website address, as applicable;

2 Shenandoah Drive, Lakewood NJ 08701

Moses@trianglenergy.com

(3) The name(s), title(s), business address (es), telephone number(s), and e-mail address (es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual;

Moses Spitz-Member/owner

8007819593 ext 101

2 Shenandoah Drive, Lakewood NJ 08701

moses@trianglenergy.com

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and e-mail address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll free telephone numbers if available

Jacob Nieman-Manager

8007819593 ext 102

Jacob@trianglenergy.com

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state, if anything other than an individual;

Included in the application

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with Puc 2006.01(a)(10) above; 20 Puc 2000 NEW HAMPSHIRE CODE OF ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

National Grid/Liberty Utilities (Granite State Electric Co.)

PSNH-Public Service of New Hampshire

NHEC -New Hampshire Electric

Unitil Power Corporation (Concord Electric Company)

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent; and

We will not be representing any supplier interest. Will be an independent broker representing the client.

(8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee; -INCLUDED IN APPLICATION

(9) The signature of the applicant or its representative. Source. #9774-B, eff 8-26-10

6/28/2016

State of New Hampshire

Filing fee: \$100.00 Use black print or type. Form FLLC-1 RSA 304-C:175

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION AS A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of the New Hampshire Limited Liability Company laws, the undersigned hereby applies for registration to transact business in New Hampshire and for that purpose submits the following statement:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Trianglenergy LLC

SECOND: The name which it proposes to register and do business in New Hampshire is _____ Trianglenergy LLC

Principal Busine	ess Information:		
Principal Office Address: 1825 Swarthmore av	Lakewood	NJ	0870
(no. & street)	(city/town)	(state)	(zip code
Principal Mailing Address (if different):(no. & street			
(no. & stree Business Phone: (800) 781-9593	t) (city/town)	(state)	(zip code
Business Email: Moses@trianglenergy.com			
Please check if you would prefer to receive the	e Annual Report Reminder	Notice by ema	ail.
THIRD: It is formed under the laws of New	Jersey		
FOURTH: The date of its formation isJanuary 12	2, 2011		
IFTH: Describe the nature of the business or purpose			
The Describe the nature of the business of purpos	ses to be conducted or pror	noted in New I	Hampshire
		moted in New I	Hampshire
FIFTH: Describe the nature of the business or purpos (and if known, list the NAICS Code and Sub Code): <u>E</u>		noted in New I	Hampshire
and if known, list the NAICS Code and Sub Code): <u>E</u>	nergy Broker	noted in New I	Hampshire
and if known, list the NAICS Code and Sub Code): <u>E</u> SIXTH: The name of its registered agent <u>in New Han</u> Registered Agent Inc	nergy Broker		
and if known, list the NAICS Code and Sub Code): <u>E</u>	nergy Broker		is:

*Signature:	alloir pin	
Print or type name:	Moses Spitz	
Title:	Owner	

Title:

Date signed:

May 30, 2016

Complete address of person signing: 2 Shenadoah Drive Lakewood NJ 08701

Note: The sale or offer for sale of membership interests of the limited liability company will comply with the requirements of the New Hampshire Uniform Securities Act (RSA 421-B). The membership interests of the limited liability company: 1) have been registered or when offered will be registered under RSA 421-B; 2) are exempted or when offered will be exempted under RSA 421-B; 3) are or will be offered in a transaction exempted from registration under RSA 421-B; 4) are not securities under RSA 421-B; OR 5) are federal covered securities under RSA 421-B. The statement above shall not by itself constitute a registration or a notice of exemption from registration of securities within the meaning of sections 448 and 461(i)(3) of the United States Internal Revenue Code and the regulation promulgated thereunder.

Shall be executed on behalf of the foreign limited liability company by a person with authority to do so under the laws of the state or other jurisdiction of its formation, or, if the foreign limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division become public records and will be available for public inspection in either tangible or electronic form.

Mailing Address - Corporation Division, NH Dept. of State, 107 N Main St, Rm 204, Concord, NH 03301-4989 Physical Location - State House Annex, 3rd Floor, Rm 317, 25 Capitol St, Concord, NH

Page 2 of 2

Search Business Names

Search Result

Back

Business Name	Business Type	Principal Office Address	Registered Agent Name	Duration	Status
Trianglenergy L.L.C.	Foreign Limited Liability Company	1825 Swarthmore Ave. Ste #B, Lakewood, NJ, 08701, USA	Registered Agents Inc.	Perpetual	Good Standing
Page 1 of 1, records 1	to 1 of 1				
					Back

NH Department of State, Corporation Division, State House Annex, 3rd Floor Room 317, 25 Capitol St, Concord, NH 03301 Email: corporate@sos.nh.gov (mailto:corporate%40sos.nh.gov) © 2014 PCC Technology Group, LLC, All Rights Reserved.